

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	TOM'S CONSTRUCTION, INC		PERFORMANCE SITE DEVELOPMENT,LLC		FENSON CONTRACTING, INC	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
1	Mobilization, Bonding and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 17,774.61	\$ 17,774.61	\$ 14,995.00	\$ 14,995.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 463.10	\$ 463.10	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Walk	SF	100	\$ 19.65	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	Remove and Replace Existing Curb & Gutter	LF	60	\$ 74.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,020.00
5	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$ 510.14	\$ 510.14	\$ 940.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
6	Remove Existing Steel Post	EA	2	\$ 369.76	\$ 739.52	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00
7	5" Pavement Milling	SY	9,940	\$ 9.47	\$ 94,131.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,820.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,760.00
8	Pavement Replacement 9" Asphalt Trench Repair	SY	36	\$ 139.84	\$ 5,034.24	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 5,544.00
8A	Pavement Replacement 5" Asphalt Trench Repair	SY	158	\$ 70.13	\$ 11,080.54	\$ 60.50	\$ 9,559.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 13,588.00
9	1.5" AC Surface Course, Type 1, (448) PG 64-22 (Overlay)	CY	414	\$ 271.68	\$ 112,475.52	\$ 260.00	\$ 107,640.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 114,678.00
10	Tack Coat (0.10 GAL/SY)	GAL	994	\$ 2.49	\$ 2,475.06	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,958.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,964.00
11	3.5" Asphalt Concrete Base (Overlay)	CY	1,060	\$ 227.59	\$ 241,245.40	\$ 238.70	\$ 253,022.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 238,500.00
12	Type 1 Catch Basin	EA	1	\$ 3,701.71	\$ 3,701.71	\$ 2,699.00	\$ 2,699.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	Type 3 Storm Manhole (48" Dia.)	EA	2	\$ 4,313.64	\$ 8,627.28	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
14	12" Storm Sewer with Granular Backfill	LF	90	\$ 63.41	\$ 5,706.90	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00
15	24" Storm Sewer with Granular Backfill	LF	55	\$ 119.09	\$ 6,549.95	\$ 104.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00
16	24" Storm Sewer with Native Backfill	LF	320	\$ 87.91	\$ 28,131.20	\$ 74.00	\$ 23,680.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 17,280.00
17	24" Stm Plug	EA	1	\$ 877.67	\$ 877.67	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00
18	12" Stm Plug	EA	1	\$ 336.62	\$ 336.62	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
19	Misc. Connections to Existing Storm Sewer	LS	1	\$ 2,406.72	\$ 2,406.72	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
20	Abandoning of Existing Storm Sewer	LS	1	\$ 386.84	\$ 386.84	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
21	1" Water Service Lines	LF	160	\$ 40.66	\$ 6,505.60	\$ 54.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 10,880.00
22	6" Waterline with Granular Backfill	LF	1,510	\$ 75.71	\$ 114,322.10	\$ 92.00	\$ 138,920.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 160,060.00
23	12" Waterline with Granular Backfill	LF	10	\$ 171.09	\$ 1,710.90	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
24	1" Curb Stops	EA	4	\$ 884.18	\$ 3,536.72	\$ 745.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
24A	1" Service connected to Ex. Meter	EA	4	\$ 346.76	\$ 1,387.04	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00
25	6" Water Valve	EA	9	\$ 2,034.85	\$ 18,313.65	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
26	12" Water Valve	EA	2	\$ 5,155.39	\$ 10,310.78	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
27	12" x 6" Waterline Reducer	EA	2	\$ 787.98	\$ 1,575.96	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
28	12" x 6" Waterline Tee	EA	1	\$ 1,221.31	\$ 1,221.31	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
29	6" x 6" Waterline Tee	EA	1	\$ 645.02	\$ 645.02	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	6" x 6" Waterline Cross	EA	1	\$ 1,037.44	\$ 1,037.44	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
31	45° Fitting for 6" Waterline	EA	6	\$ 461.34	\$ 2,768.04	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 4,650.00
32	6" Waterline Plug	EA	1	\$ 356.19	\$ 356.19	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
33	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$ 10,329.78	\$ 10,329.78	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
34	Misc. Connections to Existing Waterline	LS	1	\$ 5,723.39	\$ 5,723.39	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
35	Abandoning of Existing Waterline	LS	1	\$ 3,060.92	\$ 3,060.92	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
36	Maintaining Traffic	LS	1	\$ 3,513.38	\$ 3,513.38	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	Construction Staking Allowance	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
38	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWP3)	LS	1	\$ 1,244.00	\$ 1,244.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
39	Erosion Control Measures Allowance	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
41	Seeding and Mulching	LS	1	\$ 7,761.96	\$ 7,761.96	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
42	Contingency Allowance	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
BID PRICE TOTAL				\$	811,884.00	\$	823,923.00	\$	838,254.00